To: _ ·	Page: 1 of 5	2024-11-01 20:22:57 GMT		.<b 1  19543024976	•	From: DIEGO FIGUEROA
	Lau	Florida Departmer Elvision of Corpo Electronic Filing Co	rations		24	4
		t this page and use it as a cov clow) on the top and bottom of				21
		(((H2400036507	1 3))).	; ; ;		
f, ,	Peter of	H240003650713A	ЭС			
	Note: DO NOT hi	t the REFRESH/RELOAD but Doing so will generate anot	ton on y	our browser fro	m this gage	2024 110
	To: Divis Fax N From:	lon of Corporations umber : (850)617-6381	· 		HASSEE, FLO	I
	Accour Phone Fax Nr	nt Name : E & F LATIN GROL nt Number : I20160000049 : (954)384-8565 umber : (954)385-5175	IP LLČ	13 42	RIDA	28
L. L.	annual rep	il address for this business ort mailings. Enter only on ess: Office of both ess:	e email	address please	2.**.	
G		FLORIDA LIMITED LL				
RECEIVED	·	KEYCASA204CDN tificate of Status tified Copy e Count imated Charge		1 0 06 \$130.00		
2024	and a second sec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.		; ·	
	Electronic Filing N	Aenu Corporate Filing	Menu	71 71 - H	elp	
M			•	۰.	'	7-5.4

A the set of the set of the set

بالتعمد المتحد المت

, Pag	e: 3 of 5 202	4-11-01 20:22:57 GMT	1	9543024976		From: DIEGO FIGUEROA
	2		، جو بالمحمد الم			
		COVER LETTER		_	-	
	ew Filing Section	COVERCENTER	,	•		
D.	ivision of Corporations KEYCASA204CDMX LL	C	-	•		
SUBJECT	`:		<u> </u>			
	Ň	ame of Limited Liability (	<u> </u>		•	
• The enclos	ed Articles of Organization an	d fee(s) are submitted for	filing.	• •		
	m all correspondence concern	ing this matter to the follo	wing:			
	DIEGO FIGUEROA					
		Name of Per	son	1		
	E & F LATIN GROUP LLC		· ;	.lý		
		Firm/Comp	any (	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1820 N CORPORATE LAK	ES BLVD SUITE 109				
		Address		1	,	
	WESTON FL 33326					
	DIEGO@EFLATINACCOUI	City/State and Z NTING.COM	ip Codeli -			
	E-mail address: (	to be used for future annu				
For further i	nformation concerning this ma	siter, please call:	ş; -	·:	SEC	2024 NO
	DIEGO FIGUEROA	at ( 954 )	384 8565	े 	NHA NHA	NOV I]
· ·- ·	Name of Person		Daytime Telepl	hone Number	53. 51	134
··· .					5	P
Enclosed i	s a check for the following am	ount:		4	For	
□\$125.00	Filing Fee S130.00 Fil Certificate of	Status Certified (	D Filing Fee & Copy opy is enclosed	□\$160.00   Certificate ( ) Certified Co (additional co	of <del>Sta</del> tus & opy	ω
	Mailing Address		eet Address		-	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporatio P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	ns The 241	w Filing Section Centre of Tal 5 N. Monroe S lahassee, FL 3	lahassee Street, Suite 810		
** ***						
· · · · · ·			t . ! '	3		
11 1.			, <del>,</del> ,			
·			19 5)			

•

.

Toi

Page: 2 of 5	2024-11-01 20:22:57 GMT		+9543024976	:-
			571 171	
	RGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITE	n: DLIABILI		,

## ARTICLE I - Name:

To:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

KEYC	ASA204C	DMX	LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

	Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1.	ag heen 1690 COLLINS AVE.	1690 COLLINS AVE, SUITE 1803	
	10.2031 SUITE 1803	SUITE 1803 1 1	
11.	<sup>12</sup> <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> <sup>12</sup> ΜΙλΜΙ BEACH, FL 33139	MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139	•
6	Shittin a second s		

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

E&FLATIN GROU	JP LLC		
	Name		
1820 N CORPORAT	TE LAKES BLVD SUI	TE 109	-
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acce	ptable) (s	•
WESTON	FLORIDA	33326	
City	State	Zip	

4

٢

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agant and agree to act in this capacity. I further ugree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

e:

<u>, 1</u>

.

î√ ∶f

1:

131

i

1 -

: Hd

28

## (CONTINUED)

i ipura

				•	· 1.		
To:	Page: 4 of 5	2024-11-01 2	20:22:57 GMT		19543024976		From: DIEGO FIGUERO
				•			
	33			<u>ز</u> .		-	
	ÀRTICLE IV-			· :	FC		
	The name and address o	feach person autho	rized to manage an	id control t		Company:	
	Title:		Name and	Address:	<u>1:":</u>		
	"AMBR" = Authorized "MGR" = Manager	Member					
	AMBR		PEDRO RAFAE	L CUELL	AR PEREZ		
		_	1690 COLLINS A	<u>AVE. SUľ</u>	FE 1803		
					[10 [11]		
	AMBR	_	RAFAEL CUELI	LAR Y M	AROUEZ		
			MIAMI BEACH	, FL 33139	<u>1E 1803</u>		
				-	•		
	<u>MBR</u>	-	ROSANA CUEL 1690 COLLINS	AVE, SÜI'	LE 1803		
	4		MIAMI BEACH	<u>. FL 33139</u>			
	MBR		ROSA AMELIA	PEREZ P	LIEGO		
		_	1690 COLLINS MIAMI BEACH	<u>ave, sui</u>	řE-1803		
			MIAMIBLACH	, 10, 20, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23	30.1	<u>·</u>	
	(Use attachment if neces	(vrea					
	e document's effective date on VTICLE VI: Other provisions, i	·	State's records.			}	
					•		
					- <del>,</del>		
	REQUIRED SIGNAT	URE:					
	1						
	This do I am aw	gnature of a memb cument is executed are that any false in tes a third degree fe	in accordance with formation submitte	n section 60 d in a doci	05.0203 (1) (b), Flo ument to the Depart	rida Statutes.	
	<u>1</u>	DIEGO FIGUEROA					
		Ĩ	yped or printed na	un <del>e</del> of sign	cc i	1	<b>N</b> .
	6138 AA 1911		Filing Fees:			SEC	2024 NOV
	\$125.00 Filing Fee fo \$-30.00 Certified Co	py (Optional)	uzation and Desig	nation of . T	kegistered Agent	AH	<b>5</b> 71
	S 5.00 Certificate of	f Status (Optional)		•		US IN	
					. •		i,
					*· :		a fit-as
					** :		
			(C0	ONTINUE		ORIN ORIN	- Garan
			(C(	ONTINUE		F STATE	- Carsel
			(C(	ONTINUE		ORID,	- Carsel
			(C(	ONTINUE -		ORID,	- Const

				3	- <u>-</u>	-	
	Page: 5 of 5	5 2	024-11-01 20:22:57 GMT		19543024976		From: DIEGO FIGUER
					· · ·	•	
				·	•••		
	ARTICLE The name a		rson authorized to manage as	nd control t	he Limited Liabilit	y Company:	
	<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = "MGR" = N	Authorized Member Janager	Name and	Address:	1   1,2,		
	AMBR		<u>MARTHA ALIC</u> 1690 COLLINS MIAMI BEACH	<u>ave, sun</u>	TE 1803		
			MIAMI BEACH			;	
	AMBR		<u>ROSA AMELIA</u> 1690 COLLINS MIAMI DEACH	AVE, SUIT	TE 1803		
	. <sup>.</sup>			<u></u>		-	
	·	<u> </u>	· <u> </u>			<u> </u>	
	÷		······································				
					.i.		
			<u></u>	. s	1: 7 5, i,		
				•			
() th	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h te date of filing.)	s listed, the date mus	he date of filing: <u>11/01/2024</u> t be specific and cannot be as not meet the applicable sta	more than	five business days	prior to or 90	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h be date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date insu- the document's effect RTICLE VI: Other	ive date, if other than t s listed, the date mus erted in this block doo tive date on the Depa	t be specific and cannot be	more than atutory filin	five business days g'requirements, th	prior to or 90	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect	ive date, if other than t s listed, the date mus erted in this block doo tive date on the Depa	t be specific and cannot be as not meet the applicable sta	more than	five business days	prior to or 90	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date is ne date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other	ive date, if other than t s llsted, the date mus erted in this block doc tive date on the Depa provisions, if any.	t be specific and cannot be as not meet the applicable sta	more than atutory filin	five business days g'requirements, th	prior to or 90	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date is ne date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other	ive date, if other than t s listed, the date mus erted in this block doo tive date on the Depa	t be specific and cannot be as not meet the applicable sta	more than atutory filin	five business days g'requirements, th	prior to or 90	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date is ne date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other	ive date, if other than t s llsted, the date mus erted in this block doc tive date on the Depa provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is L am aware that an	t be specific and cannot be as not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than autory filin 	five business days g'requirements, th it: ntative of a memi (5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar	prior to or 90 is date will not	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other REQUIRE	ive date, if other than t s llsted, the date mus erted in this block doc tive date on the Depa provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is L am aware that an	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin y ced represe h section 60 ed in a docu or in s.817.	five business days g'requirements, th it: ntative of a memi 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depart 155, F.S.	prior to or 90 is date will not	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other REQUIRE	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. DISIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third DIEGO FI	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th it: ntative of a memil 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar 155, F.S.	prior to or 90 is date will not 	be listed as
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third <u>DIEGO FI</u> iling Fee for Articles critified Copy (Optio	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th it: ntative of a memil (5.0203 (1) (b), Fio ment to the Depar 155, F.S. Ee Registered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not 	be listed as
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. DISIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third DIEGO FI	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th its ntative of a memi 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar 155, F.S. cee Cogistered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not 	
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third <u>DIEGO FI</u> iling Fee for Articles critified Copy (Optio	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th it: ntative of a memil (5.0203 (1) (b), Fio ment to the Depar 155, F.S. Ee Registered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not oer. orida Statutes. INCLAHASSEE	2024 NOV
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third <u>DIEGO FI</u> iling Fee for Articles critified Copy (Optio	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th its ntative of a memi 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar 155, F.S. cee Cogistered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not per. per. srida Statutes. INCLAHASSEE FLOR	2024 NOV - I DH
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third <u>DIEGO FI</u> iling Fee for Articles critified Copy (Optio	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th its ntative of a memi 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar 155, F.S. cee Cogistered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not oer. orida Statutes. timent of State	2024 NOV - I DH
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third <u>DIEGO FI</u> iling Fee for Articles critified Copy (Optio	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th its ntative of a memi 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar 155, F.S. cee Cogistered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not per. per. srida Statutes. INCLAHASSEE FLOR	2024 NOV - 1 DH -
(1 th D t	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date h he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inso he document's effect RTICLE VI: Other I REQUIRE S 30.00 Fi 5 30.00 C	ive date, if other than t is listed, the date mus crited in this block doo tive date on the Depa- provisions, if any. D SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is I am aware that an constitutes a third <u>DIEGO FI</u> iling Fee for Articles critified Copy (Optio	t be specific and cannot be es not meet the applicable sta rument of State's records.	more than atutory filin atutory filin atutor	five business days g'requirements, th its ntative of a memi 5.0203 (1) (b), Fic ment to the Depar 155, F.S. cee Cogistered Agent	prior to or 90 is date will not per. per. srida Statutes. INCLAHASSEE FLOR	2024 NOV - I DH